
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

One Time Vendor 4000010

India

Your GSTN : Our GSTN : 24AAAAM0329F1Z6
GENPUR MEHCreated By :

RFQ No.: M630033104 Date: 20.01.2024
Collective No.: 0000306737
Doc. Type: ZR03 Service RFQ
POrg: MP00 Central PORG-Mehsana
PGroup: M13 Engg & Gen Service
Quotation Deadline: 28.01.2024
Our Reference: Patan

Dear Sir,

We invite quotation for supply of following items:

Subject: Purchase Enquiry for Material Group

Sr.
No.

Activity HSN/S
AC

Short Text Qty OUn Delivery
Date

Plant Mat. Grp

1 New Under Ground Drainage line For wate 1 AU 30.01.2024 ML02 SR0000002
100658 995413 Civil Work 1 AU

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions as per enclosed Annexure/s.

Please ensure that your sealed quotation reach us before deadline date, complete with necessary annexure.

Thanking You,

For, Purchase Department
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED

Page 1 of 2



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M630033104
Date: 20.01.2024

Delivery Location, Item Classification and Item text
Item Material Material Description
1 New Under Ground Drainage line For wate

Plant: ML02 Chilling Center, Hansapur Hansapur chilling center,Patan-Unja Road,Hansapur,384265
New Under Ground Sewage Water Drainage line For DSD patan Staff Colony to Patan Nagar palika Main STP Line at DSD,Patan
As per attachment.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SENDING QUOTATIONS (RFQ)
----------------------

Prior vendor registration is preferable but not necessary for sending quotation.
Vendor can send quotations in hard copy (preferably) at following address to reach Mehsana Union before quotation deadline
mentioned in RFQ. Vendor must write Collective Number and RFQ No. on cover page of envelope. Collective Number and RFQ No.
are given in right corner of first page of RFQ.
Address for sending quotation:
Purchase Section
Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers Union Ltd.
Dudhsagar Dairy, Highway, Mehsana PIN- 384002

Alternatively, vendor can send quotations to specific email ID mentioned in last page of RFQ before quotation deadline. Email ID is
different for different RFQ. Vendor should not send quotations on any other email IDs otherwise, quotation may not get considered.
Vendor must write Collective Number and RFQ No. on subject line of their quotation email.

Quotation should be on letter head of the vendor duly signed as email attachment mentioning basic rate (including P&F, freight,
transit insurance etc.) and GST. Any quotation having P&F, freight, transit insurance etc. mentioned extra at actual may not get
considered.

Above terms will be applicable for our all departments and locations i.e for Mehsana, Vihar, Hansapur (Patan), Harij, Kadi, Kheralu,
CFP Ubkhal, CFP Jagudan, PSK Jagudan, MIDFT, DMD- Manesar, DHD- Dharuhera & DSN.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SENDING QUOTATIONS
--------------------------
For detailed instructions and terms and conditions of sending quotation kindly refer 'Quotation or RFQ Terms & Conditions' on our
website: http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE ORDERS
-------------------------
For detailed terms and conditions of purchase orders kindly refer 'PO Terms & Conditions' on our website:
http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

Page 2 of 2



Item 

No.

QTY Item Rate Unit Amount in Rs.

1.00 830.00  LBOUR  CHARGE UPVC Pipe 300 mm FITTING .From Patan 
Dudhsager Dariy to Patan Dudhsager Dariy In side Area & 
Laying Fixing in line ,level And Slope As per requirement inter 
locking UPVC Pipe fixing in pattern As per details And design 
having    including laying and fixing UPVC Pipe   edges  a, All 
tools And tackles etc . complete As directed As per Side  Engg  .   
UPVC Pipe 300 mm  Will Be Provided By Union,

Rft

2.00 200.00  LBOUR  CHARGE UPVC Pipe 100 mm FITTING  .From Patan 
Dudhsager Dariy to Patan Dudhsager Dariy In side Area & 
Laying Fixing in line ,level And Slope As per requirement inter 
locking UPVC Pipe fixing in pattern As per details And design 
having    including laying and fixing UPVC Pipe   edges  a, All 
tools And tackles etc . complete As directed As per Side  Engg  .  
,UPVC Pipe 100 mm  Will Be Provided By Union,

Rft

3.00 120.00 Dismantling the RCC Road, beams, slabs, lintels, columns,

pardi walls, platform etc. including finishing the broken

surface to match with the surrounding, removing the debris

outside the premises, including cutting the reinforcement if

any etc. complete as directed.

sqft

4.00 2.00 Providing and constructiing septic tank of clear inside 

diamention 3.65 M x2.43 Mx2.0M  ( 12 *8* 6) deep. The rate 

includes for necessary excavation,refilling the trenches, 

spreading, watering & consolidating of excavated stuff upto 

30M lead, 150mm thk Pcc (1:4:8) in foundation ,main brick 

masonry walls in CM 1:6 and partion  brick wal CM 1:4,12 

mm thick cement plaster in CM 1:4 on inside of walls,75 mm 

thick 1:2:4 IPS flooring,150 mm SW tees,150mm sewer trap, 

150 mm thick RCC(1:1.5:3) top and bottom slab with 

shuttering and cutting, binding with 18 G iron wire & fixing in 

position of reinforcement, (steel bars shall be supplied by 

client),as per drawing with 2 nos of medium duty Ci only 

covers confirming to IS 1726 - (Part -IV),weight of 58 kgs. 

Including 0.90M x0.90 M size inlet and outlet chambers up 

to require depth with Medium duty CI only cover wieghing of 

58 kgs.Top slab 150 mm thick,CI steps 75 mm dia., CI vent 

pipe 2 meter high with  brick masonry pedstal  with plaster 

with mica - flap valve etc.complete as per design and 

drawing and as directed.

Nos

Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers' Union limited Dudhsagar Dairy Mehsana

Name of work:  New Under Ground Drainage  line For water logging of rainy season at Staff 

Colony  at DSD,Patan

DATE:-



Item 

No.

QTY Item Rate Unit Amount in Rs.

5.00 120.00 Providing and laying in position machine mixed and machine
vibrated plain cement concrete for all types of reinforced
cement concrete structural elements, viz. Foundations, floor
slab on ground, raft, plinth beams, columns, beams, slabs, flat
slabs, mullion,sunk slabs, copings, lintel lofts, chajja with drip
,mould, retaining walls, parapet boxes, folded plates weather
shed, gutters, fins stair cases sloping slabs etc., curved /
circular surfaces as specified and as per structural design
&amp; as directed using 20mm down graded machine crushed
black trap stone aggregate including design of concrete mixes,
weigh batched propotioning including necessary centering and
shuttering at any lift and lead as specified finishing concrete
surfaces, curing etc. complete but excluding of
reinforcement.With cement concrete conforming to M 20
(1:1.5:3) grade concrete

Sqft

6.00 8.00 Construction of 1.00 M x 1.00 M (inside dimension) and 1.0

M depth Inspection chambers. The rate includes excavation,

150 mm thick PCC 1:4:8 in foundation 230 mm wide bela

masonry walls in CM 1:6, 12 mm thick plastering in inside

and outside of chamber in CM 1:4, channels, IPS flooring,

making drain channel, CI/MS rungs with paint, steps, CI

cover 500 mm dia, weighing 60 kgs. with cover and 150 mm

thick RCC 1:2:4 slab with standard reinforcement or M.S.

heavy duty removable grill with frame etc. complete.

NO

7.00 6.00 -Do – as per item no. 6.0 but for providing & constructing

Manhole chamber of size 0.60 M x 0.60 M (24*24)size and

depth 1.0 to 1.5 M. complete as directed.

NO

8.00 1.00 -Do – as per item no. 6.0 but for providing & constructing

Manhole chamber of size 0.40 M x 0.40 M ( 15*15)size and

depth 1.0 to 1.5 M. complete as directed.

NO

Prepared By   

 GST 18%

Total  Estimated Amount 

Amount 


